



80 Bysiewicz Drive  
Middletown, CT 06457  
860-632-2299 (phone) 860-632-2150 (fax)

### Product Specification Sheet

|                                                                                                                           |                            |                                       |                                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>Product Name:</b> Breadcrumb Peppers [HOT]                                                                             |                            | <b>ID:</b> P77NOR                     | <b>UPC:</b> 053702012178       |
| <b>Pack Size:</b> 2 / 7.5 lbs                                                                                             | <b>Case Net Wt:</b> 15 lbs | <b>Case Drain Wt:</b> 9 lbs           | <b>Case Gross Wt:</b> 16 lbs   |
| <b>Unit Net Wt:</b> 7.5 lbs                                                                                               |                            | <b>Unit Drain Wt:</b> 4.5 lbs         | <b>Unit Dim:</b> 16.0" x 14.0" |
| <b>Case Dim (LxWxH):</b> 11.875" x 8.75" x 7.25"                                                                          |                            | <b>Case Cube:</b> 0.44ft <sup>3</sup> | <b>Pallet Ti-Hi:</b> 17 - 5    |
| <b>Long Description:</b> Cherry peppers stuffed with spicy breadcrumb stuffing, packed in canola & extra virgin olive oil |                            |                                       |                                |

**Ingredients:** Cherry Peppers (Water, Peppers, Vinegar, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Metabisulfite), Breadcrumb Stuffing [Breadcrumbs [Unbleached Enriched Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Calcium, Thiamine, Folic Acid, Riboflavin, Potassium Bromate), Water, Yeast, Salt, Malt, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (Soybean Cottonseed)], Water, Peppers (Peppers, Water, Salt, Vinegar, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Metabisulfite), Eggplant (Eggplant, Water, Vinegar, Salt, 1/10 of 1% Benzoate of Soda, Sodium Bisulfite), Anchovy (Anchovies, Sunflower Oil, Salt)], Canola Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Oleoresin Capsicum. Contains: Wheat, Soy, Fish (Anchovy) May Contain: Poppy Seeds and/or Sesame Seeds), Water, Paprika

#### Physical Characteristics:

**Color:** Green/Greenish-Red Pepper; light brown stuffing

**Taste / Texture:** Hot pepper w/ vinegar bite w/ soft stuffing; mild anchovy

#### Microbiological Standards:

##### Target

##### Maximum

#### Chemical Analysis:

pH: <4.6

E. Coli / Coliforms

<100/g

<1,000/g

Staphylococcus Aureus

<10/g

<100/g

Listeria spp.

Neg/25g

Neg/25g

Salmonella sp.

Neg/25g

Neg/25g

#### Nutritional Information:

Servings Per Case: Approx: 100

| Nutrition Facts             |                      |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|
| Serving Size 1 Pepper (35g) |                      |
| Amount Per Serving          |                      |
| Calories 40                 | Calories from Fat 10 |
| %Daily Value*               |                      |
| Total Fat 1g                | 2%                   |
| Saturated Fat 0g            | 0%                   |
| Trans Fat 0g                |                      |
| Cholesterol 0mg             | 0%                   |
| Sodium 180mg                | 8%                   |
| Total Carbohydrate 7g       | 2%                   |
| Dietary Fiber 0g            | 0%                   |
| Sugars 0g                   |                      |
| Protein 1g                  |                      |
| Vitamin A 0%                | Vitamin C 10%        |
| Calcium 2%                  | Iron 2%              |

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Allergens:** Wheat, Soy, Fish (Anchovy)

**Kosher:** No

**Heating Instructions:** None / Ready-to-Eat

**Storage Temperature:** 35-40°F

**Handling Instructions:** Keep Refrigerated

**Shelf Life:** 240 Days (8 months)

7-10 Days (Opened, Refrigerated)

**Packaging:** Poly-lined 3mil plastic bag; non-hermetically sealed. Corrugated Cardboard Box.

**Inkjet on Package:** Product, Julian Lot Code YYXXX

**Labeling:** Box Label: Description, Ingredients, Manufacturer, Net Weight, Handling Instructions, Product Code, Sell By Date : MM DD YY; Julian Lot Code YYXXX.

#### Country of Origin:

#### Composition:

Cherry Peppers: USA, Peru or Mexico 50%

Stuffing: - 50%

Anchovies: Italy

All Other Ingredients: USA



